Sira Certification Service
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden, CH5 3US, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: ukinfo@csagroup.org
Web: www.csagroupuk.org
Project Number 70004705 N Jones

core of
multi core
cable
(mm)
Max
diameter
over cores
of multi core
cable (mm)
Metric
thread
size
NPT
thread
size
TMCX050S 050S 8.69 – 12.7 8.99 – 13.9 11 8.94 2.47 9.91 - ½"
TMCX050 050 12.95 – 17.0 11.1 – 20.0 11 11.62 3.14 12.6 M20 ½"
TMCX075 075 15.0 – 23.3 17.0 – 26.3 21 16.05 3.29 17.5 M25 ¾"
TMCX100 100 19.7 – 29.2 22.0 – 32.2 38 21.46 3.33 23.6 M32 1"
TMCX125 125 27.5 – 35.2 29.5 – 38.2 59 27.19 3.43 30.0 M40 1¼"
TMCX150 150 33.5 – 41.1 35.6 – 44.1 89 33.09 3.37 36.6 M50 1½"
TMCX200S 200S 38.3 – 47.1 40.1 – 50.1 115 37.03 3.34 41.0 M50 2"
TMCX200 200  45.0 – 53.0 47.2 – 56.0 115 43.29 3.91 47.9 M63 2"
TMCX250S 250S 52.1 – 58.9 52.8 – 62.0 140 48.39 3.97 53.7 M63 2½"
TMCX250 250 57.0 – 64.6 59.1 – 68.0 140 53.93 4.43 59.9 M75 2½"
TMCX300 300 64.6 – 75.3 66.6 – 79.4 140 67.71 4.75 64.3 M90 3"
TMCX350 350 73.99 – 88.5 76.0 – 97.2 140 75.13 4.69 75.7 M100 3½"
TMCX400 400 73.99 – 88.5 76.0 – 97.2 200 75.13 5.17 83.6 M115 4"
Note 1 – when installing a single conductor/core only, through the barrier.
TMC cable glands -
ix. Introduction of an alternative EPDM ingress seal for sizes 050s up to size 350.
x. Clarification of the TMC certified cable gland cable range.
Catalogue
designation
Gland
Size
Cable armour
diameter range
(mm)
Cable outer
sheath diameter
range (mm)
Metric
thread
size
NPT
thread
size
TMC050S 050S 8.69 – 12.7 8.99 – 13.9 M20 ½"
TMC050 050 12.95 – 17.0 11.1 – 20.0 M20 ½"
TMC075 075 15.0 – 23.3 17.0 – 26.3 M25 ¾"
TMC100 100 19.7 – 29.2 22.0 – 32.2 M32 1"
TMC125 125 27.5 – 35.2 29.5 – 38.2 M40 1¼"
TMC150 150 33.5 – 41.1 35.6 – 44.1 M50 1½"
TMC200S 200S 38.3 – 47.1 40.1 – 50.1 M50 2"
TMC200  200  45.0 – 53.0 47.2 – 56.0 M63 2"
TMC250S 250S 52.1 – 58.9 52.8 – 62.0 M63 2½"
TMC250 250 57.0 – 64.6 59.1 – 68.0 M75 2½"
TMC300 300 64.6 – 75.3 66.6 – 79.4 M90 3"
TMC350 350 73.99 – 88.5 76.0 – 97.2 M100 3½"
TMC400 400 73.99 – 88.5 76.0 – 97.2 M115 4"
xi. Constructional changes to the entry component (item 1).
Sira Certification Service